## TOWN OF GREY CLOUD ISLAND ORDINANCE NO. 55

## AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING SCRIVENER'S CHANGES TO ORDINANCE NO. 41

## THE TOWN BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE TOWN OF GREY CLOUD ISLAND, WASHINGTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA DOES ORDAIN:

- 1. Amending. The following scrivener's changes are made to Ordinance No. 41
  - a. Section 19 is renumbered as Section 6, paragraph 14.
  - b. Section 17 is renumbered as Section 16, paragraph C.
  - c. Section 18 is renumbered as Section 16, paragraph D.
  - d. Section 12 is renumbered as a new Section 17 and the section numbers following that change are changed accordingly.
  - e. In all other ways, Ordinance No. 41 as hereby amended shall remain in full force and effect.
- 2. The changes herein made to Ordinance No. 41 do not constitute material changes but are made in the format of the Ordinance in order that it be more readable.
- 3. The Town Clerk is directed to prepare an updated Ordinance No. 41 reflecting these changes for insertion in the Ordinance Book of the Town.

This Ordinance will be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication according to Law.

Enacted by the Town Board of, 20	of Supervisors of the Town of Grey Cloud Island this day of 019
	TOWN OF GREY CLOUD ISLAND
ATTEST:	Chair, Town Board of Supervisors
Town Clerk	